Respondent Name

Peter Kwon

Complainant Name

Michael Fertakis

Complaint Description

Michael Fertakis reported via the portal
(Fri, 19 Sep 2025 at 3:09 PM)

According to Peter's C3 report filed on 8/30/2025 he received a contribution from a Lukas Irwin. Lukas Irwin donated $260, yet
according to the C3 filing he did not disclose his address or his company as legally required, and Peter's campaign still
deposited his contribution despite being required to disclose Lukas' address as well as his employer for contributions over
$250 (WAC 390-16-034).

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?
By accepting an illegal contribution and failing to disclose his contributor's details as legally required, Peter Kwon is eroding
the public's trust in our electoral system and going against the spirit of fairness in our election system.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found
1. C3 Report 110309734 filed 08/30/2025 https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110309734

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Certification (Complainant)
II certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information I

provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.




1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

[

w

Date received

08/25/2025

a. Anonymous

b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1¢)
¢. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L)

d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other)

e. Small contributions (3 persons giving)

. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPQSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: $4,660.00

Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below

Date received

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

08/25/2025

Date of deposit

08/25/2025

. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributor

(Name and address)

Ryu Cindy

Po Box 33548, Seattle, WA 98133

Kim Won
10804 56th PI W, Mukilteo, WA 98275

Knickerbocker Dana

15049 32nd Place South , SeaTac, WA 98188

Chong Hyuna

2836 78th Ave SE, Unit 502 , Mercer Island, WA 98040

Englund Sandra
4657 S. 282nd St, Auburn, WA 98001

Chen Jiande

9945 Lake Wa. Blvd , Bellevue, WA 98104
Lee Omar

18230 E. Valley Hwy #195, Kent, WA 98032
Lee Christine

18230 E. Valley Hwy #195, Kent, WA 98032
Yip Andy

18230 E. Valley Hwy #195, Kent, WA 98032
Irwin Lukas

Not Provided , Not Provided, WA 00000

| certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Treasurer's signature and date

Conner Edwards - 08/30/2025

Employer and address

WA State

Shoreline WA

Occupation: WA State Rep
self employed

Mukilteo WA

Occupation: self employed

Real Estate Broker

Mercer Island WA

Occupation: Real Estate Broker
Self Employed

SeaTac WA

Occupation: Self Employed

Occupation: Retired

Occupation: Retired

Not Provided
Seattle WA
Occupation: Manager

Amount

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$300.00

Amount

$500.00

$300.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$600.00

$600.00

$250.00

$260.00

Total

$0.00
$19,000.00

Aggregate total

General
$500.00

General
$300.00

General
$100.00
General
$1,000.00

General
$500.00

General
$250.00
General
$600.00
General
$600.00
General
$250.00
General
$260.00



