Respondent Name

Peter Kwon

Complainant Name

Michael Fertakis

Complaint Description

Michael Fertakis reported via the portal

(Fri, 19 Sep 2025 at 3:09 PM)

According to Peter's C3 report filed on 8/30/2025 he received a contribution from a Lukas Irwin. Lukas Irwin donated \$260, yet according to the C3 filing he did not disclose his address or his company as legally required, and Peter's campaign still deposited his contribution despite being required to disclose Lukas' address as well as his employer for contributions over \$250 (WAC 390-16-034).

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

By accepting an illegal contribution and failing to disclose his contributor's details as legally required, Peter Kwon is eroding the public's trust in our electoral system and going against the spirit of fairness in our election system.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

1. C3 Report 110309734 filed 08/30/2025 https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110309734

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date received		Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous	\$0.00	\$0.00
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)	\$0.00	\$19,000.00
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L)	\$0.00	
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other)	\$0.00	
08/25/2025	e. Small contributions (3 persons giving)	\$300.00	

2. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: \$4,660.00

Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below

concepting to amoun	to the type of the terminal and the term				
3. ITEMIZED CONT	. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS				
Date received	Contributor (Name and address)	Employer and address	Amount	Aggregate total	
08/25/2025	Ryu Cindy	WA State	\$500.00	General	
367 (ASP 1953)	Po Box 33548 , Seattle, WA 98133	Shoreline WA		\$500.00	
		Occupation: WA State Rep			
08/25/2025	Kim Won	self employed	\$300.00	General	
1,000	10804 56th Pl W , Mukilteo, WA 98275	Mukilteo WA		\$300.00	
1		Occupation: self employed			
08/25/2025	Knickerbocker Dana		\$100.00	General	
i	15049 32nd Place South , SeaTac, WA 98188			\$100.00	
08/25/2025	Chong Hyuna	Real Estate Broker	\$1,000.00	General	
	2836 78th Ave SE, Unit 502, Mercer Island, WA 98040	Mercer Island WA		\$1,000.00	
		Occupation: Real Estate Broker			
08/25/2025	Englund Sandra	Self Employed	\$500.00	General	
	4657 S. 282nd St , Auburn, WA 98001	SeaTac WA		\$500.00	
		Occupation: Self Employed			
08/25/2025	Chen Jiande		\$250.00	General	
	9945 Lake Wa. Blvd , Bellevue, WA 98104			\$250.00	
08/25/2025	Lee Omar	Occupation: Retired	\$600.00	General	
Samp Lagrana	18230 E. Valley Hwy #195 , Kent, WA 98032			\$600.00	
08/25/2025	Lee Christine	Occupation: Retired	\$600.00	General	
11125255410110000	18230 E. Valley Hwy #195 , Kent, WA 98032			\$600.00	
08/25/2025	Yip Andy		\$250.00	General	
1111	18230 E. Valley Hwy #195 , Kent, WA 98032			\$250.00	
08/25/2025	Irwin Lukas	Not Provided	\$260.00	General	
	Not Provided , Not Provided, WA 00000	Seattle WA		\$260.00	
		Occupation: Manager		22.00.000	

Date of deposit 08/25/2025 I certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge Treasurer's signature and date

Conner Edwards - 08/30/2025